The Australian National University, Canberra, ACT 0200 Australia

PACIFIC MANUSCRIPTS BUREAU
Room 4201 Coombs Building
Research School of Pacific and Asian Studies

Telephone: (612) 6125 2521 Fax: (612) 6125 0198 E-mail: pambu@coombs.anu.edu.au

Reel 1

Reel 2

Reel 3

PMB 1165

6-3-3
6-4-1
6-6-1
7-3-2
15-4-1
16-1-2
16-1-3
16-1-4
16-1-12
17-3-1
25-2-2A
25-3-2
25-7-1
26-2-1
25-11-1
26-3-1
32-1-1
32-2-1
32-2-2
32-2-3
33-1-1
33-1-2
39-1-2
39-3-1
39-5-1
40-1-1
40-2-1

REEL LIST

LOSUIA DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION ARCHIVES,
Kiriwina, Trobriand Islands, Papua New Guinea, 1927-1994.

Reels 1-6. (Available for reference.)

Agriculture — genera

DASF patrols, etc.

Rural Progress Societies

Customs and Chiefs — Kiriwina

Cooperative product mark and industry — general
Vakuta Cooperative Society

Kitava Cooperative Society

Kaduaga Cooperative Society

Carvers Marketing Society

Cooperative organisations — genera

Kabisawali Development Corporation

Tourism

Trobriands Hotel

Establishment of native schools

Kainakwau Village Lodge Pty Ltd (Kaibola)
Native education

Fisheries — general

Fisheries scheme — Losuia Project

Pearl and shell schemes— Losuia

Beche-de-mer production

Forestry — genera

Forestry —field workers' reports

Milne Bay Area Authority

Milne Bay Area Authority — minutes and circulars
Local government policy — Provincial Government

Kiriwina Local Government Council — surveys

Local Government surveys — meetings and conferences,

Milne Bay District

1966-1991
1965-1991
1963-1977
1927-1984
1961-1989
1961-1981
1966-1982
1970-1981
1970-1988
1968-1974
1976-1979
1970-1978
1969-1979
1976-1994
1980-1992
1961-1989
1963-1991
1956-1989
1965-1991
1966-1992
1969-1987
1966-1988
1973-1978
1972-1975
1974-1985
1959-1971
1971-1989



Redl List PMB 1165 L osuia District Administration archives, 1927-1994.
Reel 3, 40-2-2 Local Government Council — conferences 1964-1988
cont.

Reel 4 40-2-2 Local Government Council — conferences, continued 1964-1988
from Reel 3
40-2-3W Local Government survey and meetings — Woodlark 1959-1987
Island Council
40-3-1 Kiriwina Loca Government Council —minutes of 1973-1988
meetings (gaps)
41-0-0 Local Government Council — Trobriands Council of 1975-1988
Chiefs
41-1-0 Loca Government Council — Kiriwina policy matters 1974-1987
41-1-1 Pt.2 Local Government Council — general 1990-1993
41-9-1 KiriwinaLoca Government Council - reports by 1965-1990
Advising Officer
41-9-2 Kiriwina Council of Chiefs— President’ s reports 1968-1985
41-9-5 Loca Government Council — Kiriwina—annual report 1967-1987
41-13-1 Kiriwina Council of Chiefs—minutes and comments 1978-1983
thereon
41-13-2 Kiriwina Community Government — draft constitution 1984
51-1-1 Native people — interpretation to the Administration — 1962-1993
reports
Reel 5 51-1-1 Native people — interpretation to the Administration — 1962-1993
reports. Continued from Redl 4.
67-1-1 Patrol reports 1970-1990
67-1-1 Pt.2 Patrol reports — policy general 1992-1994
67-4-1 Patrol reports and patrolling — matters for attention on 1969-1986
patrol
67-4-5 Patrol matters — Kitava Census Division 1964-1982
67-4-9 Patrol reports and patrolling — Simsim Census Division ~ 1985-1991
67-6-1W Patrol reports — Guasopa/Woodlark 1969-1990
67-6-1W Patrol reports and patrolling — comments and 1986-1989
memoranda on patrol reports
72-1-1 Annual reports— Milne Bay and Losuia District 1969-1975
Reel 6 72-1-1 Annual reports— Milne Bay and Losuia District. 1969-1975
Continued from Reel 5.
72-1-1 Annual report — Losuia District 1991
80-1-1 Socia development / social education — general. File 1980-1989
holds f.62+ only.
83-3-1 Socia development — films — production and 1962-1989
distribution
85-1-1 Political development — Kiriwina 1976



Reel List

PMB 1165 L osuia District Administration archives, 1927-1994.

Reel 6,
cont.

85-1-2

85-1-3
85-1-6

Political development — Kabisawali

Political development — T.K.Tonenevi Kamokwita
Political development — Pangu Pati

Losuia District Administration — filing index

List of fileslocated in Losuia District Administration
storage

Losuia District Administration — current filing index

Losuia District Administration — staff personal files
index

1974-1977

1974-1979
1981

1980s
Mar 2000

Mar 2000
1985



