PACIFIC MANUSCRIPTS BUREAU

Room 4201 Coombs Building
Research School of Pacific and Asian Studies
ralian National University, Camberra, ACT 0200 Australia

The Australian National University, Canberra, ACT 0200 Australia
Telephone: (612) 6125 2521 Fax: (612) 6125 0198 E-mail: pambu@coombs.anu.edu.au

REEL LIST

PMB 1165 LOSUIA DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION ARCHIVES, Kiriwina, Trobriand Islands, Papua New Guinea, 1927-1994. Reels 1-6. (Available for reference.)

Reel 1	6-3-3	Agriculture – general	1966-1991
	6-4-1	DASF patrols, etc.	1965-1991
	6-6-1	Rural Progress Societies	1963-1977
	7-3-2	Customs and Chiefs – Kiriwina	1927-1984
	15-4-1	Cooperative product mark and industry – general	1961-1989
	16-1-2	Vakuta Cooperative Society	1961-1981
	16-1-3	Kitava Cooperative Society	1966-1982
	16-1-4	Kaduaga Cooperative Society	1970-1981
	16-1-12	Carvers Marketing Society	1970-1988
Reel 2	17-3-1	Cooperative organisations – general	1968-1974
	25-2-2A	Kabisawali Development Corporation	1976-1979
	25-3-2	Tourism	1970-1978
	25-7-1	Trobriands Hotel	1969-1979
	26-2-1	Establishment of native schools	1976-1994
	25-11-1	Kainakwau Village Lodge Pty Ltd (Kaibola)	1980-1992
	26-3-1	Native education	1961-1989
	32-1-1	Fisheries – general	1963-1991
	32-2-1	Fisheries scheme – Losuia Project	1956-1989
	32-2-2	Pearl and shell schemes – Losuia	1965-1991
	32-2-3	Beche-de-mer production	1966-1992
	33-1-1	Forestry – general	1969-1987
	33-1-2	Forestry – field workers' reports	1966-1988
Reel 3	39-1-2	Milne Bay Area Authority	1973-1978
	39-3-1	Milne Bay Area Authority – minutes and circulars	1972-1975
	39-5-1	Local government policy – Provincial Government	1974-1985
	40-1-1	Kiriwina Local Government Council – surveys	1959-1971
	40-2-1	Local Government surveys – meetings and conferences, Milne Bay District	1971-1989

Reel 3, cont.	40-2-2	Local Government Council – conferences	1964-1988
Reel 4	40-2-2	Local Government Council – conferences, continued from Reel 3	1964-1988
	40-2-3W	Local Government survey and meetings – Woodlark Island Council	1959-1987
	40-3-1	Kiriwina Local Government Council – minutes of meetings	1973-1988 (gaps)
	41-0-0	Local Government Council – Trobriands Council of Chiefs	1975-1988
	41-1-0	Local Government Council – Kiriwina policy matters	1974-1987
	41-1-1 Pt.2	Local Government Council – general	1990-1993
	41-9-1	Kiriwina Local Government Council - reports by Advising Officer	1965-1990
	41-9-2	Kiriwina Council of Chiefs - President's reports	1968-1985
	41-9-5	Local Government Council – Kiriwina – annual report	1967-1987
	41-13-1	Kiriwina Council of Chiefs – minutes and comments thereon	1978-1983
	41-13-2	Kiriwina Community Government - draft constitution	1984
	51-1-1	Native people – interpretation to the Administration – reports	1962-1993
Reel 5	51-1-1	Native people – interpretation to the Administration – reports. Continued from Reel 4.	1962-1993
	67-1-1	Patrol reports	1970-1990
	67-1-1 Pt.2	Patrol reports – policy general	1992-1994
	67-4-1	Patrol reports and patrolling – matters for attention on patrol	1969-1986
	67-4-5	Patrol matters - Kitava Census Division	1964-1982
	67-4-9	Patrol reports and patrolling – Simsim Census Division	1985-1991
	67-6-1W	Patrol reports - Guasopa/Woodlark	1969-1990
	67-6-1W	Patrol reports and patrolling – comments and memoranda on patrol reports	1986-1989
	72-1-1	Annual reports - Milne Bay and Losuia District	1969-1975
Reel 6	72-1-1	Annual reports – Milne Bay and Losuia District. Continued from Reel 5.	1969-1975
	72-1-1	Annual report – Losuia District	1991
	80-1-1	Social development / social education – general. File holds f.62+ only.	1980-1989
	83-3-1	Social development – films – production and distribution	1962-1989
	85-1-1	Political development – Kiriwina	1976

Reel 6, cont.	85-1-2	Political development -	– Kabisawali		1974-1977
	85-1-3	Political development -	– T.K.Tonenevi Kamokw	vita .	1974-1979
	85-1-6	Political development -	– Pangu Pati		1981
		Losuia District Admini	istration – filing index		1980s
		List of files located in lastorage	Losuia District Administ	ration	Mar 2000
		Losuia District Admini	istration – current filing i	ndex	Mar 2000
		Losuia District Administration – staff personal files index			1985
		*	*	*	